
ESSEX ROADS 
 
CYCLING CLUB 

 

Open 24 mile Time Trial Results 
 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 
 
 

held on 
 

Sunday 9th August 2020 
 

Course E22/24 — Start at 8.00 am 
 
 

Thanks to the following people who helped make this event happen: 
 

Dave Nock, Lea Marshall and Andy Stapleton 
 

Prize List 
 

Fastest Scratch 
 

1st Jason Bouttell (Team Vision Racing – Silverhook) 49:57 (New Course Record) 
2nd Josh Crow-Stewart (Arctic Aircon RT) 52:15 

3rd Jack Mills (Maldon & District CC) 52:47 
 

Fastest Lady 
 

1st Jennifer George (MEMORIAL - SANTOS) 57:12 (New Women’s Course Record) 
 

Fastest Junior 
 

1st Jake Crossley (Tofauti Everyone Active) 54:44 (New Junior Course Record) 
 

Fastest Team 
 

Maldon & District CC - 2:43:57 
Jack Mills – 0:52:47 

Timothy Chilvers – 0:52:50 
Adrian Tovey – 0:58:20 

  



Scratch Positions 

No Name Club Category Time Average Position 
60 Jason Bouttell Team Vision Racing - Silverhook Senior 00:49:57 28.83 1st 
36 Josh Crow-Stewart Arctic Aircon RT Senior 00:52:15 27.56 2nd 
17 Jack Mills Maldon & District CC Senior 00:52:47 27.28 3rd 
26 Timothy Chilvers Maldon & District CC Senior 00:52:50 27.26 4th 
15 Jack Kellam Cambridge University CC Senior 00:53:11 27.08 5th 
50 David Harding Chelmer CC Senior 00:53:35 26.88 6th 
10 Peter Harding Chelmer CC Senior 00:54:00 26.67 7th 
40 Ben Stowe Arctic Aircon RT Senior 00:54:22 26.49 8th 
48 Jake Crossley  Tofauti Everyone Active Junior 00:54:44 26.31 9th 
27 James Sale Eagle Road Club Senior 00:55:12 26.09 10th 
31 David  Pennington Southend Wheelers Senior 00:55:59 25.72 11th 
21 Stuart Weatherley TPH Racing Senior 00:56:28 25.50 12th 
42 Rob Chaplin East London Velo Veteran 00:56:32 25.47 13th 
20 Sam Wightman Team Bottrill Veteran 00:57:03 25.24 14th 
22 Nicholas  Knight Hart Performance Coaching Veteran 00:57:12 25.17 15th 
52 Jennifer George MEMORIAL - SANTOS Lady 00:57:12 25.17 15th 
25 Adrian Pettitt Stowmarket & District CC Veteran 00:57:13 25.17 17th 
35 Michael Schofield Bishop's Stortford CC Veteran 00:57:15 25.15 18th 
12 Matthew  Saunders Team Vision Racing - Silverhook Veteran 00:57:21 25.11 19th 
43 Trevor Phillips Essex Roads CC Veteran 00:57:25 25.08 20th 
44 Daniel Price North Essex Velo Senior 00:57:33 25.02 21st 
11 John  Bradbury CC Sudbury Veteran 00:57:33 25.02 21st 
56 Daniel Ryan North Road CC Senior 00:57:35 25.01 23rd 
45 Michael Parker TMG Horizon Cycling Team Veteran 00:57:54 24.87 24th 
16 Chris Tye Plomesgate CC Veteran 00:58:19 24.69 25th 
13 Adrian Tovey Maldon & District CC Veteran 00:58:20 24.69 25th 
49 Kelvin Fleuty Maldon & District CC Veteran 00:58:38 24.56 27th 
46 Mark Lloyd Colchester Rovers CC Veteran 00:59:22 24.25 28th 
37 Louise Robinson Essex Roads CC Lady Vet 00:59:31 24.19 29th 
57 Barry Holderness Essex Roads CC Veteran 00:59:31 24.19 29th 
41 Lauren Kirchel Chelmer CC Lady 00:59:39 24.14 31st 
59 Mark Edmonds Shaftesbury CC Veteran 00:59:42 24.12 32nd 
9 Aidan Kerrigan Lee Valley Youth CC Junior 01:00:23 23.85 33rd 
38 Mark McGee Maldon & District CC Veteran 01:01:20 23.48 34th 
47 Dan Foster 3T-RACING Veteran 01:01:24 23.45 35th 
28 Frank Moore Cycling Club Hackney Espoir 01:02:55 22.89 36th 
5 Simon Higgs Essex Roads CC Veteran 01:03:48 22.57 37th 
4 James Chalklen Eagle Road Club Junior 01:04:24 22.36 38th 
8 Jennie Page Southend Wheelers Lady Vet 01:05:22 22.03 39th 
23 Simon Constable Basildon CC Veteran 01:05:44 21.91 40th 
18 Andrew Merchant  Southend Wheelers Veteran 01:06:01 21.81 41st 
34 Francesca Chilvers Maldon & District CC Lady 01:06:19 21.71 42nd 
14 Harry Moore Cycling Club Hackney Veteran 01:06:43 21.58 43rd 
29 Colin Doe Ford CC Veteran 01:06:53 21.53 44th 
24 David Martin Becontree Wheelers CC Veteran 01:08:10 21.12 45th 
58 Robert Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC Veteran 01:08:12 21.11 46th 
7 Chris Cantwell West Suffolk Wheelers Veteran 01:09:06 20.84 47th 
6 James Bromley Becontree Wheelers CC Veteran 01:15:34 19.06 48th 
3 Cheryl Tye Plomesgate CC Lady Vet 01:19:07 18.20 49th 
33 Hugh Williams Redbridge CC Veteran DNF     
51 Oscar  Nilsson-Julien VC de Londres Junior DNF     
53 Nicholas Webber Hadleigh Cycling Club Veteran DNF     
55 Glenn Taylor Shorter Rochford RT Veteran DNF     
39 Anthony  Morris VC de Londres Junior DNS     
19 Stuart Payne Ford CC Veteran DNS(A)     
30 Russell Hampton Onimpex Bioracer RT Senior DNS(A)     
32 David Bagdan Oxonian CC Senior DNS(A)     
54 Siggi Martinsson Cambridge CC Veteran DNS(A)     

 

  



Lady Positions 

No Name Club Category Time Average Position 
52 Jennifer George MEMORIAL - SANTOS Lady 00:57:12 25.17 1st 
37 Louise Robinson Essex Roads CC Lady Vet 00:59:31 24.19 2nd 
41 Lauren Kirchel Chelmer CC Lady 00:59:39 24.14 3rd 
8 Jennie Page Southend Wheelers Lady Vet 01:05:22 22.03 4th 
34 Francesca Chilvers Maldon & District CC Lady 01:06:19 21.71 5th 
3 Cheryl Tye Plomesgate CC Lady Vet 01:19:07 18.20 6th 

 

Junior Positions 

No Name Club Category Time Average Position 
48 Jake Crossley  Tofauti Everyone Active Junior 00:54:44 26.31 1st 
9 Aidan Kerrigan Lee Valley Youth CC Junior 01:00:23 23.85 2nd 
4 James Chalklen Eagle Road Club Junior 01:04:24 22.36 3rd 

 

Team Positions 

No Name Club Category Time Time Position 
17 Jack Mills Maldon & District CC Senior 00:52:47 

2:43:57 1st 26 Timothy Chilvers Maldon & District CC Senior 00:52:50 
13 Adrian Tovey Maldon & District CC Vet 00:58:20 

 
50 David Harding Chelmer CC Senior 00:53:35 

2:47:14 2nd 10 Peter Harding Chelmer CC Senior 00:54:00 
41 Lauren Kirchel Chelmer CC Lady 00:59:39 

 
43 Trevor Phillips Essex Roads CC Veteran 00:57:25 

2:56:27 3rd 37 Louise Robinson Essex Roads CC Lady Vet 00:59:31 
57 Barry Holderness Essex Roads CC Veteran 00:59:31 

 
31 David  Pennington Southend Wheelers Senior 00:55:59 

3:07:22 4th 8 Jennie Page Southend Wheelers Lady Vet 01:05:22 
18 Andrew Merchant  Southend Wheelers Veteran 01:06:01 

 


